activities of individual companies, sector and overall political and economic
conditions. Such fluctuation may cause the Fund’s NAV and prices of units to
fall as well as rise, and income produced by the Fund may also fluctuate.

The price risk is managed through diversification and selection of quoted
securities and other financial instruments within specified limits according to the
Deeds.

 The Fund’s overall exposure to price risk was as follows:

 2016  2015

 RM  RM

Financial assets at fair value through profit
or loss:

 - Quoted securities 78,163,042  92,449,692

The table below summarises the sensitivity of the Fund’s profit after tax and
NAV to movements in prices of quoted securities at the end of each reporting
year. The analysis is based on the assumptions that the price of the quoted
securities increased and decreased by 5% with all other variables held
constant. This represents management’s best estimate of a reasonable
possible shift in the quoted securities, having regard to the historical volatility of
the prices.

% Change in price of
quoted securities   Market Value

Impact on profit
after tax/NAV

   RM  RM

 2016
 -5%  74,254,890  (3,908,152)
 0%  78,163,042  -
 5%  82,071,194  3,908,152

 2015
 -5%  87,827,207  (4,622,485)
 0%  92,449,692  -
 5%  97,072,177  4,622,485

CIMB-PRINCIPAL EQUITY AGGRESSIVE FUND 1

25

3. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENT AND RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES
 (CONTINUED)

(a) Market risk (continued)

 (ii) Interest rate risk

Fair value interest rate risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will
fluctuate due to changes in market interest rates.

Interest rate is a general economic indicator that will have an impact on the
management of the Fund.

The Fund’s exposure to fair value interest rate risk arises from deposits with
licensed financial institutions. The interest rate risk is expected to be minimal